company submitting the winning bid of $70,000 dollars. With that being said; James Cush 
Moore was pleased to announce Town Meetinghouse roof cost the Town of Jaffrey a total of 
$4,310.00. 

Art. 6. To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of $600,424 (Six Hundred 
Thousand, Four Hundred and Twenty Four Dollars) to pre-pay and retire the debt service 
incmTed by the Town for the Squantum Road Well Project and the Fire Truck Capital Lease: 

WATER ENTERPRISE FUND AND CAP IT AL LEASE LONG-TERM DEBT 
YEAR ORIGINAL PAYOFF PAID FROM INTEREST MATURITY 

PURPOSE ISSUED MOUNT MOUNT RATE DATE 
Water Enterprise Fund 
Squantum Road Well 2013 $1,000,656 $795,021 2.72% 2032 
(Less - NHDES Principal 

orgiveness) ($450,295) ($319,182) 
$475,839 

And further, to authorize the withdrawal of up to $318,812 (Three Hundred and Eighteen Thousand, 
Eight Hundred and Twelve Dollars) from the Water Restricted Fund and up to $281,612 (Two Hundred 
and Eighty One Thousand, Six Hundred and Twelve Dollars) from the General Fund Unassigned Fund 
Balance to fund this A1iicle. Recommended by the Select Board (3-0) and Budget Committee (7-0). 

Selectman James Cush Moore moved the article. Selectman Frank Sterling seconded. James Cush 
Moore addressed the article and with no discussion the aiiicle was moved to vote.

[...]

agreement reached between the Select Board and AFSCME Local 2973, Department of Public 
Works employees, which calls for the following increases in salaries and benefits at the current 
staffing level: 

Fiscal Year 
2018 
2019 

Estimated Increase 
$10,298 
$12,854 

And further to raise and appropriate the total sum of $10,298 (Ten Thousand, Two Hundred and 
Ninety Eight Dollars) for the current fiscal year and authorize the withdrawal of $2,871 from the 
Water Department Fund (with the balance of $7,427 to come from general taxation), such total 
sum representing the additional costs attributable to the increase in salaries and benefits required

[...]

agreement reached between the Select Board and AFSCME Local 3657, Police Department 
employees, which calls for the following increases in salaries and benefits at the current staffing 
level: 
Fiscal Year 
2018 
2019 

Estimated Increase 
$13,413 
$17,866 

And fu1iher to raise and appropriate the total sum of $13,413 (Thirteen Thousand, Four Hundred 
and Thirteen Dollars) for the current fiscal year, such total sum representing the additional costs 
attributable to the increase in salaries and benefits required by the new agreement over those that 

would be paid at current staffing levels. Recommended by the Select Board (3-0) and Budget

[...]

Selectman James Weimann moved the article and Selectman Frank Sterling seconded. James 
Weimann addressed the article. With no discussion the article was moved to vote. The article 
passed by voice vote. 

Art. 12. To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of $6,521,081 (Six Million, 
Five Hundred and Twenty One Thousand, and Eighty One Dollars) for general municipal 
operations. Recommended by the Select Board (3-0) and Budget Committee (7-0). 

Chairman of Budget Committee Norman Langevin moved the article. Robert Schaumann 
seconded. Norman Langevin addressed the article. With some discussion and much explanation, 
the article was moved to vote. The article passed by voice vote.· 

Art. 13 To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of $138,000 (One Hundred 
Thirty-Eight Thousand Dollars) to be deposited into the Highway Equipment Capital Reserve 
Fund established in 1997 for the purpose of purchasing new, or the refurbishment of existing 
highway equipment. Recommended by the Select Board (3-0) and Budget Committee (7-0).

[...]

After no further questions or comments the amended article was moved to a vote. The amendment 
did not pass. Article 13 was re-read in its original fmm and then voted on. 
The article passed by voice vote and so carried. 

Art. 14. To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of up to $180,000 (One 
Hundred and Eighty Thousand Dollars) to purchase a new Highway dump truck, plow andsander 
and authorize the withdrawal ofup to $180,000 (One Hundred and Eighty Thousand Dollars) from 
the Highway Equipment Capital Reserve Fund created for that purpose. Recommended by the 
Select Board (3-0) and Budget Committee (7-0). 

Selectman Frank Sterling moved the miicle and Selectman James Cush Moore seconded. Frank 
Sterling made a motion to amend the article to change the sum to $154,000.